Record of Decisions

Joint Health and Wellbeing Strategy Consultation Draft

Decision Taker

Elected Mayor on 18 July 2018

Decision

To publish the draft Joint Health and Wellbeing Strategy for public consultation.

Reason for the Decision

To enable a minimum of six weeks public consultation on the revised Joint Health and Wellbeing Strategy in accordance with the Council's Constitution.

Implementation

This decision will come into force immediately so as to commence the formal consultation process.

Information

Following a workshop in February 2018, the Health and Wellbeing Board agreed a set of priorities for the health and wellbeing system, as a whole, in Torbay. It was recognised that there are a range of plans and strategies of a number of partnerships and organisations which aim to address these priorities.

The draft Joint Health and Wellbeing Strategy appended to this record of decision collates the goals and outcomes of those plans and strategies, as they relate to Torbay, into one Strategy and was endorsed by the Health and Wellbeing Board at its meeting held on 12 July 2018.

As part of Torbay Council's Policy Framework, the draft Strategy will be subject to consultation for at least six weeks. It is proposed that the Strategy will be presented to Council for final approval by the end of 2018.

Alternative Options considered and rejected at the time of the decision

None

Is this a Key Decision?

Yes – Reference Number: 1039285

Does the call-in procedure apply?

No

Declarations of interest (including details of any relevant dispensations issued by the Standards Committee)

None

Published

18 July 2018

Signed:

The Elected Mayor of Torbay

Date: 18 July 2018